

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 674 of 2013
with
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1069 OF 2012**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
versus
Sudhakar Ganpat SambreRespondents

Mr.S.S.Pednekar, APP for Appellant in Appeal 674 of 2013 and for the Respondent in Appeal No.1069 of 2012

Mr.H.C.Palwe for Respondent in Appeal 674 of 2013 and for the petitioner in Appeal 1069 of 2012.

CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.**DATED : 1st August, 2013**

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr.Pednekar. Appeal of the accused being Appeal No.1069 of 2012 admitted. The State feels aggrieved by the same judgment and desires enhancement of sentence. Consequently, leave granted.
2. Admit the appeal. To be tagged with appeal No.1069 of 2012.

(K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.)