

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1069 OF 2012

Sudhakar Ganpat Sambre (since Deceased APPELLANT
Through Lrs.)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 674 OF 2013

The State Of Maharashtra APPELLANT

V/S

Sudhakar Ganpat Sambre RESPONDENT

Mr Ishan Paradkar i/b Mr Satyavrat Joshi for Appellant

Mr Vinit A Kulkarni, APP for the State Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 12th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/10/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)